Project Name:
Prepared By:
Model Number:
Date:
BeLuce Canada Inc., 3900 14th Avenue, Unit 1, Markham, ON L3R 4R3     P: (905) 948-9500     F: (905) 948-8673     www.beluce.com
Page 3/3
PRMRNX • Rev. 2024-9-6
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
PRMRNX
Mounting height
Spacing center to center (ft)
4LR 5LA 6LA 7LA
8 ft 76 81 94 108
10 ft 79 79 93 106
15 ft 66 62 82 96
20 ft 53 49 73 87
SPACING GUIDE
PRMRNX 2 AT
Series Volts
(V)
Watts
(W)
Number
of face
Housing
color
Heads Lamp
selection
Mandatory
options
Options
PRMRNX 6 - 6 036 - 36 W Ni-Cd 1 -
2 -
Single face
Double face
BK -
WH -
Black
White
2 - 2 heads See lamp
selection
chart
AT - Autotest Blank -
CW11-
0 -
Standard +10°C to +25°C
Cold Weather
at -40°C to +40°C
No indicators
(double face only)
D U UR DR DL UL
050 -
072 -
50 W lead acid
72 W lead acid
1 - Single face
1 - 12 036 - 36 W Ni-Cd 1 -
2 -
Single face
Double face
072 - 72 NI-CD 1 - Single face
1  Available only with 6V 36W, 12V 36W and 12V 72W
ORDERING GUIDE
MODEL RATINGS
Model Volts (V)
Wattage capacities (W)
30 min. 60 min. 90 min. 120 min.
PRMRNX6036 6 36 18 12  9
PRMRNX6050 6 50 25 16.5 12.5
PRMRNX6072 6 72 36 24 18
PRMRNX1036 12 36 18 12 9
PRMRNX1072 12 72 36 24 18
LAMP SELECTION
MR16 • Small head c/w MR16 or LED lamp 6 V 12 V
LED 4LR, 5LA 4LR, 5LA, 6LA, 7LA
Comes standard (single face) with three
pictogram legends for direction selection.
Comes standard (double face) with two pictogram legends.
For double face no arrow options, select
“No indicators” on the options column.
CONFIGURATIONSDIMENSIONS
5.91" (150mm) 5.91" (150mm)
13.24"
(336.2mm)
14.14"
(359mm)
3.94"
(100mm)
13.11" (333mm)
14.84" (377mm)5.91" (150mm) 5.91" (150mm)
13.24"
(336.2mm)
14.14"
(359mm)
3.94"
(100mm)
13.11" (333mm)
14.84" (377mm)
Part number Dimensions (in)
Wall Mount PGD111 19.75 x 14 x 8
LEXAN GUARD
Watts Lumens
4W LR 388
5W LA 435
6W LA 507
7W LA 652
LUMEN TABLE
ORDERING GUIDE
SOL-HZ-C-RM
- --- - - -
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
	t Hazardous location certified for Class I, Div 2, Groups A, B, C, D,
Class II, Div 2, Groups F, G and Class III, Div 2
	t Temperature Code T4A
	t 2 MR16 LED heads are standard
	t Auto-test comes standard
	t 120/277/347V 60Hz Input field Selectable
	t Low Temperature Input power: 30W
	t CSA Certified to C22.2 #141-15
	t CSA Certified to C22.2 #137
	t CSA Certified to C860-11
	t CSA Certified type 2, 3, 3R, 4, 4X, 5,12 or 12K
	t CSA Certified to NSF 2
ELECTRICAL AND CIRCUITRY
	t LED ultra bright light source
	t 120/277/347V AC 60Hz Input, field selectable
	t 30 minutes minimum emergency power duration (depending on
selected lamp type)
	t Temperature compensated charger
	t Diagnostic/pilot LED
	t Complete battery recharge in 24 hours
	t High efficiency, rapid recovery, precision control charging system
	t Magnetic test switch
	t Standard automatic-testing self-diagnostic charger board
MECHANICAL
	t One piece, molded and gasketed lens
	t Stainless steel tamper proof screws and bits
	t �Universal spider knockout pattern stamped into backplate for junction
box mounting
	t Universal models include ceiling or end mount, field installable
canopy kit
	t Black or white finish
STANDARD PICTOGRAMS
SERIES OPERATION WATTS FACE # PICTOGRAM MOUNTING LAMP OPTION
SOL-HZ-C-RM 6V
12V
36W
2,450W
272W
1 (Single)
2 (Double)
0LR (Universal pictograms)
30 (No indicators)
D (Down indicator)
U (Up indicator)
UR (45° up right)
DR (45° down right)
UL (45° up left)
DL (45° down left)
U (Universal) See lamp
Selection
 AT (Auto-test - Standard)
1LT (Low temperature -40°C)
 BB (Black body)
 WW (White body - Standard)
Standard +10°C to +25°C; NOTE1:  Available only with 6V36W, 12V36W or 12V72W; NOTE2: Single Face Only; NOTE3: Double Face Only; NOTE4: Available only with 6V
DIMENSIONS
Hazardous Location Running Man LED Combo
SOLDATO COMBO RM
0LR Universal Pictogram Option (single face) comes standard
with three pictogram legends for direction selection.
L & R Indicator Pictogram Option (double face) comes standard
with two pictogram legends.
For double face no arrow options, select
“No indicators” on the options column.
HAZARDOUS
LAMP SELECTION 6V 12V
LED-MR16 4W, 5W 4W, 5W, 6W, 7W
BeLuce Canada Inc., 3900 14th Avenue, Unit 1, Markham, ON L3R 4R3     P: (905) 948-9500     F: (905) 948-8673     www.beluce.com
Hazardous Location Running Man LED Combo
SOLDATO COMBO RM
WATTS LUMENS
4W 388
5W 435
6W 507
7W 652
LUMEN TABLE
MOUNTING HEIGHT SPACING CENTER TO CENTER (FT)
4W 5W 6W 7W
8 ft 76 81 94 108
10 ft 79 79 93 106
15 ft 66 62 82 96
20 ft 53 49 73 87
SPACING GUIDE
MODEL VOLT (V)
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W)
30MIN 60MIN 90MIN 120MIN
SOL-HZ-U-6-36
6
36 18 12 9
SOL-HZ-U-6-50 50 25 16.5 12.5
SOL-HZ-U-6-72 72 36 24 18
SOL-HZ-U-12-36
12
36 18 12 9
SOL-HZ-U-12-72 72 36 24 18
MODEL RATING GUIDE
HAZARDOUS